功率电感
承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客 户 名 称：
Customer Name：
客 户 料 号 :
Customer P/N:
产 品 名 称：

Version Number
B 页码
page
2/9
5、电性能参数表 Electrical Characteristics List
规格型号
Part NO.
电感量
Tolerance(µH)
测试频率
Test Freq. (kHz/v)
直流电阻
DCR Max (Ω)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
SCD.5845.DYFR30NT00 0.30 100 / 0.25 0.010 6.00
SCD.5845.DYFR47NT00 0.47 100 / 0.25 0.011 5.60
SCD.5845.DYF1R0NT00 1.0 100 / 0.25 0.018 5.40
SCD.5845.DYF1R5MT00 1.5 100 / 0.25 0.024 4.70
SCD.5845.DYF2R2MT00 2.2 100 / 0.25 0.031 3.80
SCD.5845.DYF2R7MT00 2.7 100 / 0.25 0.033 3.40
SCD.5845.DYF3R3MT00 3.3 100 / 0.25 0.035 3.10
SCD.5845.DYF3R6MT00 3.6 100 / 0.25 0.040 3.10
SCD.5845.DYF3R9MT00 3.9 100 / 0.25 0.045 2.90
SCD.5845.DYF4R7MT00 4.7 100 / 0.25 0.052 2.80
SCD.5845.DYF5R6MT00 5.6 100 / 0.25 0.060 2.40
SCD.5845.DYF6R8MT00 6.8 100 / 0.25 0.068 2.20
SCD.5845.DYF8R2MT00 8.2 100 / 0.25 0.076 2.00
SCD.5845.DYF100KT00 10 100 / 0.25 0.065 1.80
SCD.5845.DYF120KT00 12 100 / 0.25 0.085 1.60
SCD.5845.DYF150KT00 15 100 / 0.25 0.096 1.45
SCD.5845.DYF180KT00 18 100 / 0.25 0.107 1.40
SCD.5845.DYF220KT00 22 100 / 0.25 0.143 1.30
SCD.5845.DYF270KT00 27 100 / 0.25 0.169 1.10
SCD.5845.DYF330KT00 33 100 / 0.25 0.208 1.00
SCD.5845.DYF390KT00 39 100 / 0.25 0.215 0.95
SCD.5845.DYF470KT00 47 100 / 0.25 0.315 0.90
SCD.5845.DYF500KT00 50 100 / 0.25 0.360 0.87
SCD.5845.DYF560KT00 56 100 / 0.25 0.377 0.85
SCD.5845.DYF680KT00 68 100 / 0.25 0.415 0.75
SCD.5845.DYF820KT00 82 100 / 0.25 0.468 0.68
SCD.5845.DYF101KT00 100 100 / 0.25 0.611 0.63
SCD.5845.DYF121KT00 120 100 / 0.25 0.754 0.53
SCD.5845.DYF151KT00 150 100 / 0.25 0.845 0.50
SCD.5845.DYF171KT00 170 100 / 0.25 0.960 0.49
SCD.5845.DYF181KT00 180 100 / 0.25 0.975 0.48
SCD.5845.DYF221KT00 220 100 / 0.25 1.25 0.42
※公差Tolerance：N:±30%、M:±20%、K:±10%.
※工作温度Operating temperature rang：-40 ℃ to +105℃（Including Self-heating）
※储存温度Storage termperature rang：-40 ℃ to +125℃
Isat电流：指使电感量比初始值下降10%Max（The rated DC current is that which cause at 10%Max
inductance reduction from the initial value ）。
文件编号
File Number SRD-WI-3657 版本号
Version Number
B 页码
page
3/9
规格型号
Part NO.
电感量
Tolerance(µH)
测试频率
Test Freq. (kHz/v)
直流电阻
DCR Max (Ω)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
SCD.5845.DYF271KT00 270 100 / 0.25 1.44 0.40
SCD.5845.DYF331KT00 330 100 / 0.25 1.68 0.35
SCD.5845.DYF391KT00 390 100 / 0.25 2.60 0.30
SCD.5845.DYF471KT00 470 100 / 0.25 2.52 0.28
SCD.5845.DYF561KT00 560 100 / 0.25 3.02 0.24
SCD.5845.DYF681KT00 680 100 / 0.25 3.50 0.23
SCD.5845.DYF801KT00 800 100 / 0.25 4.70 0.22
SCD.5845.DYF821KT00 820 100 / 0.25 4.80 0.21
SCD.5845.DYF102KT00 1000 100 / 0.25 6.00 0.20
SCD.5845.DYF122KT00 1200 100 / 0.25 6.40 0.17
SCD.5845.DYF152KT00 1500 100 / 0.25 8.80 0.16
SCD.5845.DYF182KT00 1800 100 / 0.25 10.66 0.14
SCD.5845.DYF202KT00 2000 100 / 0.25 12.60 0.13
SCD.5845.DYF222KT00 2200 100 / 0.25 13.40 0.12
SCD.5845.DYF252KT00 2500 100 / 0.25 14.00 0.11
SCD.5845.DYF302KT00 3000 100 / 0.25 16.20 0.10
SCD.5845.DYF332KT00 3300 100 / 0.25 17.20 0.10
SCD.5845.DYF352KT00 3500 100 / 0.25 18.90 0.09
SCD.5845.DYF402KT00 4000 100 / 0.25 23.00 0.09
SCD.5845.DYF452KT00 4500 100 / 0.25 25.00 0.08
SCD.5845.DYF472KT00 4700 100 / 0.25 25.20 0.08
SCD.5845.DYF562KT00 5600 100 / 0.25 31.20 0.07
SCD.5845.DYF103KT00 10000 100 / 0.25 59.80 0.04
※公差Tolerance：N:±30%、M:±20%、K:±10%.
※工作温度Operating temperature rang：-40 ℃ to +105℃（Including Self-heating）
※储存温度Storage termperature rang：-40 ℃ to +125℃
Isat电流：指使电感量比初始值下降 10%Max（ The rated DC current is that which cause at 10%Max